1911/12 Part 3 — Results, Table and Transfers
Part 1 - Little to cheer

Part 2 - The end for Scott-Walford

The results, scorers, line-ups, attendances, final table and transfers from the 1911/12 season
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Competition Date Venue Opposition Result Scorers crowd § $ T S R T L Ed T S S ECS3LTTsE68s< 8
Division 2 2-Sep (a) Nottingham Forest L 1-2 MclLeod 10000 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Division 2 4-Sep (a) Burnley L 2-4 McLeod, Enright 15000 1 2 3 5 7 8 9 11 4 6 10
Division 2 9-Sep (h) Chelsea D 0-0 15000 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Division 2 16-Sep (a) Clapton Orient L 1-2 McLeod 130001 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Division 2 23-Sep (h) Bristol City W 3-1 Croot, Enright, McLeod 10000 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 10
Division 2 30-Sep (a) Birmingham L 3-4 Enright, Roberts, Croot 10000 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 10
Division 2 7-Oct  (h) Huddersfield Town W 2-0 McLeod, Enright 12,000 2 3 45 6 7 8 9 11 10 1
Division 2 14-Oct (a) Blackpool L 03 4,000 2 3 45 6 7 8 9 11 10 1
Division 2 21-Oct (h) Glossop W 2-1 Mulholland, Croot 6000 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 10
Division 2 28-Oct (a) Hull City L 01 10,000 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 11 4 10
Division 2 4-Nov (h) Barnsley W 3-2 McLeod, Mulholland 2 120001 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 10
Division 2 11-Nov (a) Bradford Park Avenue D 1-1 Crootpen 13,000 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 11 4 10
Division 2 18-Nov (h) Fulham L 0-2 8000 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 11 4 10
Division 2 25-Nov (a) Derby County L 2-5 McLeod, Roberts 120001 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 10
Division 2 4-Dec (h) Grimshy Town L 1-2 McLeod 3000 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 11 6 10
Division 2 9-Dec (h) Burnley L 1-5 Gillespie (pen) 10000 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 6 11
Division 2 16-Dec (a) Wolverhampton W L 05 8,000 3 4 5 7 8 9 6 10 1 2 11
Division 2 23-Dec (h) Leicester Fosse W 2-1 Enright2 6,000 2 3 5 7 9 11 4 6 10 1 8
Division 2 25-Dec  (h) Gainshorough Trinity D 0-0 9,000 2 3 7 8 9 11 4 6 10 1 5
Division 2 26-Dec  (a) Gainshorough Trinity L 1-2 Mulholland 6,000 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 11 6 1 10
Division 2 30-Dec (h) Nottingham Forest W 3-1 Mulholland 2, Enright 8,000 1 2 4 5 7 8 9 11 6 10 3
Division 2 6-Jan  (a) Chelsea L 2-4 McLeod, Foley 10000 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 11 6 10
ch;tnC(Ijup st 13-Jan  (h) Glossop W 1-0 Roberts 210001 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 11 6 10
Division 2 20-Jan  (h) Clapton Orient L 0-2 5000 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 11 6 10
Division 2 23-Jan  (a) Grimsby Town W 2-1 Johnson, Enright 3000 1 3 4 5 7 8 11 6 10 9 2
Division 2 27-Jan  (a) Bristol City L 1-4 Croot (pen) 7,000 2 4 5 7 8 9 11 6 3 10 1
zj‘r%“pznd 3-Feb  (h) WestBromwich Albion L 0-1 21320 2 3 4 5 7 8 11 6 10 1 9
Division 2 10-Feb  (a) Huddersfield Town W 2-1 Mulholland 2 8,000 2 3 4 5 7 8 11 6 10 1 9
Division 2 17-Feb  (h) Blackpool W 1-0 Enright 6,000 2 3 4 5 7 8 11 6 10 1 9
Division 2 24-Feb (a) Glossop L 1-2 Mulholland 3,000 2 3 4 5 7 8 11 6 10 1 9
Division 2 2-Mar  (h) Hull City D 0-0 8,000 2 3 4 5 7 8 11 6 10 1 9
Division 2 16-Mar (h) Bradford Park Avenue L 1-2 Foley 10,000 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 1 10
Division 2 23-Mar (a) Fulham L 2-7 Enright, Mulholland 3,000 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 11 6 10 1
Division 2 30-Mar (h) Derby County L 0-1 4,500 3 4 5 7 8 11 6 10 1 2 9
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Competition Date Venue Opposition Result Scorers Crowd § 0 S P 3 T P oo S S S =238 TrTxTsSS S < 8
Division 2 5-Apr  (h) Birmingham D 0-0 5,000 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 3 10 1 11
Division 2 6-Apr  (h) Stockport County D 1-1 Enright 4,000 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 3 10 1 11
Division 2 11-Apr (a) Barnsley W 4-3 McLeod 2, Croot 2 (2 pens) 3,000 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 3 10 1
Division 2 15-Apr (a) Stockport County D 3-3 McLeod 2, Mulholland 3,000 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 3 10 1
Division 2 20-Apr (h) Wolverhampton W D 1-1 McLeod 5,000 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 3 10 1
Division 2 27-Apr () Leicester Fosse L 1-2 Enright 10,000 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 3 10 1
League Games 18 37 28 32 37 20 38 3531 6 32 7 2434 1 8 12 2 3 9 1 1 1 1
League Goals 2 11 14 1 7 1 12 2
FA Cup Games 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1
FA Cup Goals 1
Overall Games 19 39 30 34 39 20 40 37 32 6 34 7 26 36 1 8 13 2 3 10 1 1 1 1
Overall Goals 3 1114 1 7 1 12 2

Manager - Frank Scott-Walford
Captain - Tom Morris
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Final Table - Football League Division Two 1911/12

Derby County
Chelsea

Burnley

Clapton Orient
Wolverhampton Wanderers
Barnsley

Hull City

Fulham

Grimsby Town
Leicester Fosse
Bradford Park Avenue
Birmingham

Bristol City

Blackpool
Nottingham Forest
Stockport County
Huddersfield Town
Glossop

Leeds City
Gainsborough Trinity

P
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

W
23
24
22
21
16
15
17
16
15
15
13
14
14
13
13
11
13
8
10
5

D
8
6
8
3
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L
7

8

8

14
12
11
13
15
14
16
16
18
18
17
18
16
19
18
20
20

F
74
64
77
61
57
45
54
66
48
49
44
55
41
32
46
47
50
42
50
30

A
58
34
41
44
33
42
51
58
55
66
45
59
60
52
48
54
64
56
78
64

Pts
54
54
52
45
42
42
42
39
39
37
35
34
34
34
33
33
32
28
28
23



Date

Transfers In

Joined May-11
Joined May-11
Joined May-11
Joined May-11
Joined May-11
Joined May-11
Joined May-11

Joined Jun-11
Joined Jun-11
Joined Dec-11

Transfers Out
Retired Jun-11

Sold Jun-11
Sold Jun-11
Sold Dec-11

Name

Edward McDaniel
Joe Moran

Leslie Murphy
John Clarkin
Frank Heaney
Jack Leney
Willie Briggs
Sam Johnson
Jimmy Fortune
Alex Campbell

James Horsley
Harry Bromage
Thomas Astill
Billy Gillespie

Fee From/To

£0 Belfast Celtic

£0 Shelbourne

£0 Belfast Celtic

£0 Shelbourne

£0 St James' Gate

£0 Irish Guards

£0 Shelbourne

£0 Coventry City

£0 Distillery

£0 Inverness Clachnacuddin

- Retired
£0 Doncaster Rovers
£0 Doncaster Rovers
£400 Sheffield United

Position

Right-back
Half-back
Goalkeeper
Inside-forward
Right-back
Full-back
Inside-forward
Half-back
Outside-left
Half-back

Centre-half
Goalkeeper
Inside-left
Inside-forward



